
GRAYSON COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENTS 
The following is a list of Fire Departments that operate in Grayson County. Please call 911 in an emergency. 

Bells FD ‐ HN301 

Chief Matthew Murdoch
101 N. Broadway 

Bells, Texas 75414 

Office: 903‐965‐7100 

firechief@bellsfirerescue.com 

Collinsville FD ‐ HN302 

Chief Damon Stewart
PO Box 557 

Collinsville, Texas 76233 

Office: 903‐429‐6225 

firechief@mail.collinsvillefire.com 

Denison FD ‐ HN601 

Chief Kenneth Jacks
700 W Chestnut 

Denison, Texas 75020 

Office: 903‐464‐4427 

kjacks@cityofdenison.com 

Gordonville FD ‐ HN303 

Chief Josh Palmer
PO Box 451 

Gordonville, Texas 76245 

Office: 903‐523-5267
gordonville113@hotmail.com 

Gunter FD ‐ HN304 

Chief Jon Logan
PO Box 115 

Gunter, Texas 75058 

Office: 903‐433‐2222 

firechief@ci.gunter.tx.us 

Howe FD ‐ HN405 

Interim Chief Trevor Reed 
PO Box 518 

Howe, Texas 75459 

Office: 903-532-6888 
robertmaniet251@gmail.com 

Locust FD ‐ HN314 

NTRA FD ‐ HN311 

Chief: Trent Gray
 4717 Airport Dr 

Denison, Texas 75020 

Office: 903‐813‐4200 x 3510 
grayt@co.grayson.tx.us

Pottsboro FD ‐ HN306 

Chief Brendon McCloud
PO Box 1089 

Pottsboro, Texas 75076 Office: 

903‐786‐2495 

bmccloud@cityofpottsboro.com 

Preston FD ‐ HN407 

Interim Chief C. Kramer    
85584 N. Hwy. 289 

Pottsboro, Texas 75076 

Office: 903‐786‐3010 

prestonchief@gmail.com 

Sadler FD ‐ HN412 

Chief Terry Garrison
PO Box 463 

Sadler, Texas 76264 

Office: 903‐564‐7769 

corgiefisher@aol.com

Sherman FD ‐ HN608 

Chief Billy Hartsfield
PO Box 1106 

Sherman, Texas 75091 

Office: 903‐892‐7263 

dannyj@ci.sherman.tx.us 

Sherwood Shores FD ‐ HN309 

Chief Tim Bilderback 

PO Box 602 

Gordonville, Texas 76245 

Office: 903‐523‐5034 

Tim.bilderback36@gmail.com  

Southmayd FD ‐ HN312 

Chief Brent Thetford 
PO Box 88 

Southmayd, Texas 76268 

Office: 903‐893‐1234 

firechief@southmaydtx.com

Tioga FD ‐ HN310 

Chief Richard Hartman
PO Box 670 

Tioga, Texas 76271 

Office: 940‐736‐1052 

r_hartman520@tiogafire.com

Tom Bean FD ‐ HN414 

Chief Jason Lankford 

PO Box 58 

Tom Bean, Texas 75489 

No office # 
tombeanfiredept@outlook.com 

Van Alstyne FD ‐ HN411 

Chief Ryan Dockery 

PO Box 247 

Van Alstyne, Texas 75495 

Office: 903‐482‐6222 

rdockery@cityofvanalstyne.us 

Whitesboro FD ‐ HN512 

Chief Steve Pinkston 

PO Box 340 

Whitesboro, Texas 76273 

Office: 903‐564‐9735 

spinkston@whitesborotexas.com 

Whitewright FD ‐ HN402 

Chief John Sinor
100 N Sears 

Whitewright, Texas 75491 

Office: 993‐364‐3000 

firechief@whitewright.com 

Chief Kaleb L. Estep 
PO Box 1888 

Pottsboro, Texas 75076 

Office: 903‐249-2845 
chief@locustcvfd.org

mailto:firechief@southmaydtx.com



